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A. Name of Candidate: Terry Frederick (Terry Frederick for Kansas) 

Address: 14617 Grandview Street 

City and Zip Code:_O_v_e_rl_a_nd_P_a_r_k ___________ _ 

Office Sought: State Representative 

County: Johnson 

District: 48th 
------

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2022 through July 21, 2022) 

l. Cash on hand at beginning of period················-····-···-···-············································ 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ....................................... . 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ......................................................... . 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .............................. . 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .......................................... . 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ......... $192.00 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............. . $4,500.00 

$10,275.21 

$8,822.04 

$19,097.25 

$1,986.54 

$17,110.71 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

7 /'3, 11! a,~ 
Date 

GEC Form 2022 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Terry Frederick (Terry Frederick for Kansas) 
(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan ~ 

Other 

Hal and Joni Holmquist 

01/05/22 13904 Rosewood Dr. t/ Overland Park, KS 66224-3584 

Mary Kilkenny Retired 
01/05/22 16142 Suiter Rd. t/ Quincy, MO 65735 

Dave Vander Veen Banking 
01/21/22 6743 W. 135th St, Apt..110 V 

Overland Park, KS 66223 

John and Jackie Woolway 

t/ 01 /20/22 16000 Cody Street 
Overland Park, KS 66221 

Rick Peterson 
01/21/22 1 0508 Bond St. t/ 

Overland Park, KS 66214-2627 

John and Connie Stanley 
01/22/22 10111 W. 121st Street V 

Overland Park, KS 66213 

Bill Fredrickson 
01/20/22 14051 Mastin V 

Overland Park, KS 66221 

Rick and Beth Lane Health Care Advisor 
01/25/22 13909 Mastin St. t/ 

Overland Park, KS 66221 

John and Sally Rode 
02/05/22 12312 Flint St. v 

Overland Park, KS 66213 

Bob and Linda Ruthig Store Director 
02/12/22 12738 King t/ 

Overland Park, KS 66213 

Jeff and Cindie Luchtefeld 

02/07/22 14701 Mackey St. 
Overland Park, KS 66223-2785 

t/ 

Subtotal This Page 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$100.00 

$200.00 

$250.00 

$50.00 

$30.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$500.00 

$100.00 

$200.00 

$25.00 

$1,655.00 

Page _I_ of_f_ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Terry Frederick (Terry Frederick for Kansas) 
(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan E funds 

~ 

Brad and Francie Kwapiszeski 

03/14/22 14825 Bond St. II Overland Park, KS 66221-9651 

Mike and Elizabeth Beehler Chief Operating Officer 
03/28/22 2101 W 114th Street II Leawood, KS 66211 

Gerry and Terry Malnar 
03/31/22 9806 W 125th Ter v" 

Overland Park, KS 66213 

Jim McMullen Investment Banker 
03/06/22 15525 Kessler Street v" 

Overland Park KS 66221 

Randy Ross 
04/25/22 12915 Connell Dr v 

Overland Park KS 66213 

Randy Ross 
06/02/22 12915 Connell Dr II 

Overland Park KS 66213 

Joel Almloff 
06/06/22 11924 Lakeside Dr #1617 II 

Overland Park KS 66213 

James Pieper 
06/10/22 10717 West 128th Court II 

Overland Park KS 66213 

Larry McMillin 
06/10/22 13124 Larsen St. v 

Overland Park, KS 66213 

Justin D. Hill, Jr. President 
06/16/22 2801 Lakeview Road v 

Lawrence, KS 66049 

Randy Ross 

06/18/22 12915 Connell Dr v' 
Overland Park, KS 66213 

Subtotal This Page 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$100.00 

$500.00 

$100.00 

$250.00 

$100.00 

$140.00 

$100.00 

$50.00 

' $100.00 

$500.00 

$100.00 

$2,040.00 

Page c{ of_!}__ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Terry Frederick (Terry Frederick for Kansas) 
(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan 

Terry Frederick CPA 

07/2"1/22 14617 Grandview Street t/ Overland Park, KS 66221 

Subtotal This Page 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
E funds 

Receipt Other 

$2,500.00 

$2,500.00 

Pageiof_j_ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Terry Frederick (Terry Frederick for Kansas) 
(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan E funds 

~ 

Patrick Healy 

v' 06/23/22 11509 W 127th Place 
Overland Park, KS 66213 

The Kansas Chamber PAC 

06/23/22 835 S.W. Topeka Blvd. v' 
Topeka, KS 66612 

Adam E. Beren President 

07/01/22 2020 N. Bramblewood V 
Wichita, KS 67206 

Kansas Bankers Assoc. PAC 

07/05/22 P.O. Box 4407 v' 
Topeka, KS 66604-0407 

Kansans for Lower Elec Rates PAC 

07/11/22 7400 W 11oth St., STE. 750 v' Overland Park, KS 66210 

Kansas Farm Bureau Vote FBF 
07/01/22 2627 KFB Plaza v' 

Manhattan, KS 66502 

Kansas Agri Business Council PAC 

v' 07/16/22 816 SW Tyler St., STE. 100 
Topeka, KS 66612 

Terry Frederick CPA 

07/21/22 14617 Grandview Street v' 
Overland Park, KS 66221 

Subtotal This Page 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

TOT AL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary) 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$100.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$252.04 

$2,602.04 

$8,797.04 

$25.00 

$8,822.04 

Page _!J__ of_!j_ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Terry Frederick (Terry Frederick for Kansas) 
(Name of Candidate) 

Purpose of Expenditure 
Date Name and Address or Disbursement Amount 

Firepit PR Campaign Card Printing 

5/20/22 P.O. Box 19602 $1,527.40 
Lenexa, KS 66285 

Sunflower State Journal Subscription 
5/2/22 8422 Madison Avenue $160.00 

Kansas City, MO 64114 

Anedot Cumulative Fundraising Fees 
6/28/22 1340 Poydras Street, Ste. 1770 

New Orleans, LA 
$47.10 

Terry Frederick Payment to Terry Frederick for Go Daddy 
7/21/22 14617 Grandview Street and Super Walk Expenses $252.04 

Overland Park, KS 66221 

Subtotal This Page 
$1,986.54 

Page _ _1 __ of _ I__ 



SCHEDULEB 
IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS 

Terry Frederick (Terry Frederick for Kansas) 
(Name of Candidate) 

List Occupation Value of 
Date Name and Address for Those Giving an Description of In-Kind In-Kind 

of Contributor In-Kind of More Than Contribution Contribution 
$150 

Kansas Chamber JOBS PAC Voter Data File 

7/21/22 835 SW Topeka Blvd. $192.00 
Topeka, KS 66612 

$192.00 
Subtotal This Page 

Complete if last page of Schedule B 

Total Itemized (over$ 100) In-Kind Contributions $192.00 

Total Unitemized ($ I 00 or less) In-Kind Contributions 

TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary) $192.00 

Page __ j __ of_l__ 



SCHEDULED 
OTHER TRANSACTIONS 

Terry Frederick (Terry Frederick tor Kansas) 
( Name of Candidate) 

Date Name and Address Nature of Account or Loan Payable 
or Loan Receivable 

Terry Frederick Campaign Loan 

12/31/21 14617 Grand view St. 
Overland Park, KS 66221 

Terry Frederick Campaign Loan 

7/21/22 14617 Grandview St. 
Overland Park, KS 66221 

Subtotal This Page 

Complete if last page of Schedule D 

TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS (to line 7 of Summary) 

Balance at 
Close of 
Period 

$2,000.00 

$2,500.00 

$4,500.00 

$4,500.00 

Page __ j__ of __ L 


