KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

PORT FICE JUL 25 2022

KS Governmental Ethics Commission

GEC Form 2022

July 25, 2022

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A.	Name of Candidate: Terry Frederick (Terry Frederick for Kansas)		
	Address: 14617 Grandview Street		
	City and Zip Code: Overland Park Co	unty: _	Johnson
	Office Sought: State Representative Dis	strict:	48th
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination	ion Re	port
C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2022 through July 21, 2022)		
	Cash on hand at beginning of period		\$10,275.21
	Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)		\$8,822.04
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)		\$19,097.25
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)		\$1,986.54
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)		\$17,110.71
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) \$192.00		
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)		
D.	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, I and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I under failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A in the second statements of Candidate of Treasurer.	rstand	that the intentional

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	eck riate Be	ox	Amount of Cash, Check,	
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt	
01/05/22	Hal and Joni Holmquist 13904 Rosewood Dr. Overland Park, KS 66224-3584			~			\$100.00	
01/05/22	Mary Kilkenny 16142 Suiter Rd. Quincy, MO 65735	Retired		~			\$200.00	
01/21/22	Dave Vander Veen 6743 W. 135th St, Apt 110 Overland Park, KS 66223	Banking				~	\$250.00	
01/20/22	John and Jackie Woolway 16000 Cody Street Overland Park, KS 66221			~			\$50.00	
01/21/22	Rick Peterson 10508 Bond St. Overland Park, KS 66214-2627			~			\$30.00	
01/22/22	John and Connie Stanley 10111 W. 121st Street Overland Park, KS 66213			•			\$100.00	
01/20/22	Bill Fredrickson 14051 Mastin Overland Park, KS 66221			•			\$100.00	
01/25/22	Rick and Beth Lane 13909 Mastin St. Overland Park, KS 66221	Health Care Advisor		•			\$500.00	
02/05/22	John and Sally Rode 12312 Flint St. Overland Park, KS 66213			~			\$100.00	
02/12/22	Bob and Linda Ruthig 12738 King Overland Park, KS 66213	Store Director		~			\$200.00	
02/07/22	Jeff and Cindie Luchtefeld 14701 Mackey St. Overland Park, KS 66223-2785			~			\$25.00	
	Subtotal This Page						\$1,655.00	

Terry Frederick (Terry Frederick for Kansas)

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box		ox	Amount of Cash, Check,	
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
03/14/22	Brad and Francie Kwapiszeski 14825 Bond St. Overland Park, KS 66221-9651			~			\$100.00
03/28/22	Mike and Elizabeth Beehler 2101 W 114th Street Leawood, KS 66211	Chief Operating Officer		~			\$500.00
03/31/22	Gerry and Terry Malnar 9806 W 125th Ter Overland Park, KS 66213			~			\$100.00
03/06/22	Jim McMullen 15525 Kessler Street Overland Park KS 66221	Investment Banker				~	\$250.00
04/25/22	Randy Ross 12915 Connell Dr Overland Park KS 66213					~	\$100.00
06/02/22	Randy Ross 12915 Connell Dr Overland Park KS 66213					V	\$140.00
06/06/22	Joel Almloff 11924 Lakeside Dr #1617 Overland Park KS 66213					~	\$100.00
06/10/22	James Pieper 10717 West 128th Court Overland Park KS 66213					~	\$50.00
06/10/22	Larry McMillin 13124 Larsen St. Overland Park, KS 66213		~				\$100.00
06/16/22	Justin D. Hill, Jr. 2801 Lakeview Road Lawrence, KS 66049	President		~			\$500.00
06/18/22	Randy Ross 12915 Connell Dr Overland Park, KS 66213					~	\$100.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$2,040.00

Terry Frederick (Terry Frederick for Kansas)

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
07/21/22	Terry Frederick 14617 Grandview Street Overland Park, KS 66221	СРА			~		\$2,500.00
						., ,	
Subtotal This Page							\$2,500.00

Page 3 of 4

Torne	Frederick	(Torn)	Frederick	for Kansas	١,
Tenv	riedenck	l l ell v	rieuenck	IUI Nalisas	ij

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
06/23/22	Patrick Healy 11509 W 127th Place Overland Park, KS 66213					~	\$100.00
06/23/22	The Kansas Chamber PAC 835 S.W. Topeka Blvd. Topeka, KS 66612			~			\$500.00
07/01/22	Adam E. Beren 2020 N. Bramblewood Wichita, KS 67206	President		~			\$500.00
07/05/22	Kansas Bankers Assoc. PAC P.O. Box 4407 Topeka, KS 66604-0407			~			\$250.00
07/11/22	Kansans for Lower Elec Rates PAC 7400 W 110th St., STE. 750 Overland Park, KS 66210			~			\$250.00
07/01/22	Kansas Farm Bureau Vote FBF 2627 KFB Plaza Manhattan, KS 66502			~			\$250.00
07/16/22	Kansas Agri Business Council PAC 816 SW Tyler St., STE. 100 Topeka, KS 66612			~			\$500.00
07/21/22	Terry Frederick 14617 Grandview Street Overland Park, KS 66221	СРА		~			\$252.04
	Subtotal This Page						\$2,602.04

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$8,797.04
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$25.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$8,822.04

SCHEDULE C **EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS**

Terry Frederick (Terry Frederick for Kansas)
(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
5/20/22	Firepit PR P.O. Box 19602 Lenexa, KS 66285	Campaign Card Printing	\$1,527.40
5/2/22	Sunflower State Journal 8422 Madison Avenue Kansas City, MO 64114	Subscription	\$160.00
6/28/22	Anedot 1340 Poydras Street, Ste. 1770 New Orleans, LA	Cumulative Fundraising Fees	\$47.10
7/21/22	Terry Frederick 14617 Grandview Street Overland Park, KS 66221	Payment to Terry Frederick for Go Daddy and Super Walk Expenses	\$252.04
		·	
	Subtotal This Page		\$1,986.54

SCHEDULE B IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

Terry Frederick	(Terry Frederick fo	r Kansas)	

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	List Occupation for Those Giving an In-Kind of More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
7/21/22	Kansas Chamber JOBS PAC 835 SW Topeka Blvd. Topeka, KS 66612		Voter Data File	\$192.00
	Subtotal This Page			\$192.00

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions	
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions	
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary)	\$192.00

Page	of
------	----

SCHEDULE D OTHER TRANSACTIONS

	Terry I	F	rec	er	ick	(1	erry	Freder	ick fo	r Kans	sas)		 	 	
Ξ	-	_	~	• • •											

(Name	of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Balance at Close of Period
12/31/21	Terry Frederick 14617 Grandview St. Overland Park, KS 66221	Campaign Loan	\$2,000.00
7/21/22	Terry Frederick 14617 Grandview St. Overland Park, KS 66221	Campaign Loan	\$2,500.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$4,500.00

Complete if last page of Schedule D

TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS (to line 7 of Summary)	\$4,500.00

Page of_	1
----------	---